

t
ITEM NO.MM-23

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6635/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CRLA No.
4183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAMESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Ms.Arundhati S.Sukhtankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed a month hence.

The petitioners shall not be arrested, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master